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Lake Mills CSD PK-12 School Calendar August 2024 Hours Staff Days Date/Event

M T W Th F

1 2 Aug 14-15 - New Teacher Professional Development

5 6 7 8 9 Aug 19 - First Day All Staff

12 13 14 15 16 Aug 20 - PTS Conferences - Time TBD

19 20 21 22 23 6.5 6.5 5 5 Aug 23 - First Day of School
26 27 28 29 30 31.25 37.75 5 10

September 2024

2 3 4 5 6 24.75 62.5 5 15 Sept 2 - Labor Day (No School/Holiday)

Summary of Calendar 9 10 11 12 13 31.25 93.75 5 20

16 17 18 19 20 31.25 125 5 25

Classroom Days Hours 23 24 25 26 27 31.25 156.25 5 30

1st Semester 89 557.25 30 6.5 162.75 1 31

2nd Semester 91 555.00 October 2024

Total Time in Classroom 180 1112.25 1 2 3 4 24.75 187.5 4 35

Student Counted Days (PTS conf.) 2 14 7 8 9 10 11 31.25 218.75 5 40 Oct 25 - End of 1st Quarter

Staff Counted Days (PTS conf.) 2 14 15 16 17 18 31.25 250 5 45 Oct 29 - PTS Conf 3:30-7:30

Staff Days 188 21 22 23 24 25 31.25 281.25 5 50 Oct 30 - 2:00 Dismiss - PTS Conferences 2:30-5:30

Hours ABOVE State MIN 32.25 28 29 30 31 24.75 306 4 54

Snow Make-Up Days May 29+ November 2024
1 6.50 312.50 1 55

4 5 6 7 8 31.25 343.75 5 60 November 1 - No School (counted day PTS conferences)
Calendar Legend 11 12 13 14 15 31.25 375.00 5 65 November 27 and 29 - No School

School Start & End Date 18 19 20 21 22 31.25 406.25 5 70 November 28 - Thanksgiving (No School/Holiday)
End of Grade Period 25 26 27 28 29 13 419.25 3 73

Holiday

Vacation Day December 2024
Prof Development Day - 2:00 PM Dismissal 2 3 4 5 6 31.25 450.50 5 78

Teacher PD/Work Day 9 10 11 12 13 31.25 481.75 5 83

Student-Teacher-Parent Conferences 16 17 18 19 20 31.25 513.00 5 88 December 23 - January 1 - No School
Confereneces Compensation Day 23 24 25 26 27 0 513.00 1 89 December 25 - Christmas (No School/Holiday)

12:15 Early Dismissal 30 31 0 513.00 0 89

New Teacher Professional Development January 2025
Senior Expo 12:15 Dismissal 1 2 3 13 526.00 3 92 January 1 - New Year's Day (No School/Holiday)

6 7 8 9 10 31.25 557.25 5 97 January 2 - Classes Resume

Holidays 13 14 15 16 17 28.75 586.00 5 102 January 10 - End of 1st Semester - 12:15 Dismiss

Labor Day Sept 2 20 21 22 23 24 31.25 617.25 5 107 January 13 - First Day 2nd Semester

Thanksgiving Day Nov 28 27 28 29 30 31 31.25 648.50 5 112

Christmas Day Dec 25 February 2025

New Year's Day Jan 1 3 4 5 6 7 31.25 679.75 5 117

Good Friday Apr 18 10 11 12 13 14 31.25 711.00 5 122

Memorial DAy May 26 17 18 19 20 21 31.25 742.25 5 127

24 25 26 27 28 31.25 773.50 5 132

**No 2:00 Dismiss on days with late starts**

March 2025 March 14 - End of 3rd Quarter

Hours 3 4 5 6 7 31.25 804.75 5 137 March 18 - PTS Conferences 3:30-7:30

12:15 Dismissal 4 10 11 12 13 14 31.25 836.00 5 142 March 19 - PTS Conferences 2:30-5:30

2:00 Dismissal 5.25 17 18 19 20 21 22.25 858.25 5 147 March 20 - Senior Expo - 12:15 Dismissal

Full Day 6.5 24 25 26 27 28 0 858.25 0 147 March 21 - No School (counted day PTS Conf)

Regular Full Week 31.25 31 6.5 864.75 1 148 March 24-28 Spring Break (No School)

4 Day Week w/2:00 Dismiss 24.75 April 2025

Full Week w/2:00 & 12:15 Dismiss 28.75 1 2 3 4 24.75 889.50 4 152

2 Day Week 13 7 8 9 10 11 31.25 920.75 5 157

State Minimum Required Hours 1080 14 15 16 17 18 24.75 945.50 5 162 April 18 - Good Friday (No School/Holiday)
21 22 23 24 25 31.25 976.75 5 167

28 29 30 18.25 995.00 3 170

May 2025

1 2 13 1,008.00 2 172 May 18 - Graduation @ 2:00 pm

5 6 7 8 9 31.25 1,039.25 5 177 May 26 - Memorial Day (No School/Holiday)

12 13 14 15 16 31.25 1,070.50 5 182 May 28 - End of 2nd Semester

19 20 21 22 23 31.25 1,101.75 5 187 May 28 - Last Day of School - 12:15 Dismiss
26 27 28 29 30 10.5 1,112.25 3 190

DRAFT 2.2 - Last Updated 2/20/24 Totals 1112.25 190


